h Om e.t Mahomet-Seymour Schools
mO| I r 1301 S. Bulldog Dr., Box 229
Mahomet, IL 61853

Ofc.217-586-2161 Fax 217-586-7591

Community Schools

June 25, 2018

Mrs. Danielle Tietz
1004 Briarcliff
Mahomet, IL 61853
Dear Mrs. Tietz:

This letter is in response to the Freedom of Information Act (hereinafter “FOIA” or “the Act”) request
you submitted to the District on June 11, 2018. You have requested copies of the following documents:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS FOR SPECIFIC FOIA REQUESTS.
The following documents are responsive to your request and are submitted herewith:
For Middletown Prairie Phase I and Phase II:
1. Change orders on Phase I and Phase II of MPE School

2. Bond repayment schedule
3. Contracts with Broeren-Russo, Phase I and Phase II of MPE School

Sincerely,

’1‘;}%(/1 OJ&@«%\A : %/(/(
" Dr. Lindsey Hall,\Superintendent and FOIA Officer



h Om et Mahomet-Seymour Schools

mO‘l ]I" 1301 S. Bulldog Dr., Box 229
Mahomet, IL 61853
Community Schools Ofc.217-586-2161 Fax 217-586-7591

Estimated cost to the District for this request: $459.13



Lindsey Hall

SRR
From: Dani Tietz <dani@mahometnews.com>
Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 3:29 PM
To: Lindsey Hall
Subject: [BULK] 6.11.2018 FOIA Requests
Attachments: Scan Jun 11_2018.pdf
Importance: Low
Dr. Hall,

I have two FOIA requests today. Thank you for your time.
The following information for Middletown Prairie Phase | and Phase I

All change orders on project, including line item descriptions and pricing

All contractor markups or price adjustments for change orders

Descriptions and pricing for building changes that may not be listed on change orders
Copies of the loan payment disbursements and all line item and descriptions for those, too
Contract that includes contractor markups

arON -~

Sexual Harassment Reports

-How many incidents of sexual harassment involving a student were reported to the M-S district in school years
2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual harassment and involving a student that were reported to the
district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual harassment and involving a student that were reported to the
district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual harassment of a student and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?

-How many incidents of sexual harassment involving an employee were reported to the M-S district in school
years 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual harassment and involving an employee that were reported to the
district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual harassment and involving an employee that were reported to the
district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual harassment of an employee and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?



Sexual Assault Reports

-How many incidents of sexual assault involving a student were reported to the district from 2015-2016, 2016-
2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual assault and involving a student that were reported to the district
from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual assault and involving a student that were reported to the district
from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual assault of a student and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?

-How many incidents of sexual assault involving an employee were reported to the district from 2015-2016,
2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual assault and involving an employee that were reported to the
district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual assault and involving an employee that were reported to the
district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding sexual assault of an employee and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?

Harassment Reports

-How many incidents of harassment involving a student were reported to the district from 2015-2016, 2016-
2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding harassment and involving an employee that were reported to the district
from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding harassment and involving an employee that were reported to the district
from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding harassment of a student and that was investigated, how many incidents
resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the disciplinary
action outcome for each incident?

-How many incidents of harassment involving an employee were reported to the district from 2015-2016, 2016-
2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding harassment and involving an employee that were reported to the district
from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding harassment and involving an employee that were reported to the district
from 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding harassment involving an employee and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?

Bullying Reports

-How many incidents of bullying involving a student were reported to the district from 2015-2016, 2016-2017
and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding bullying and involving a student that were reported to the district from
2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding bullying and involving a student that were reported to the district from
2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

2



-Of the number of incidents regarding bullying involving a student and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?

-How many incidents of bullying involving an employee were reported to the district from 2015-2016, 2016-
2017 and 2017 to 2018 (including name of school where report was made)?

-Of the number of incidents regarding bullying and involving an employee that were reported to the district from
2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding bullying and involving an employee that were reported to the district from
2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017 to 2018, how many were not investigated?

-Of the number of incidents regarding bullying involving an employee and that was investigated, how many
incidents resulted in disciplinary action? Of those incidents that resulted in disciplinary action, what was the
disciplinary action outcome for each incident?

District's policy on sexual assault, sexual harassment, harassment, and bullying.

District's annual report on sexual assault, sexual harassment, harassment, and bullying.

Dani
Mahomet Daily
217.390.8984

THIS EMAIL AND ANY FILES TRANSMITTED WITH IT ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND ARE INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL
ORENTITY TO WHOM THEY ARE ADDRESSED. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the email to the intended
recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly
prohibited. Any inadvertent receipt by you of confidential information shall not constitute a waiver of confidentiality. The sender disclaims liability for error
or omissions in the content of this message that arise as a result of email transmission. If you have received this email in error, please return
immediately to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.

Confidentiality Notice: This message and any attachment thereto is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s), and is covered by the Electronic Communications
Privacy Act (18 USC 2510 et seq). It may contain information that is confidential and legally privileged within the meaning of applicable law. Any unauthorized review,
use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original
message.



Community Schools

Request to Inspect or Copy Records

Use this form to request records that are not already available within the public domain. You are
not required to use this form, but your request must be written. This form is offered as a courtesy

and a guide to assist you.
Submit to: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD #3 FOIA Officer
Dr. Lindsey Hall, Superintendent

1301 S. Bulldog Drive, PO Box 229
Mahomet, IL 61853

I, hereby request the opportunity to (a) inspect or (b) copy the following record(s). (Please circle.)

Please describe the record(s) precisely:
See W

This request is for a (a) non-commercial or (b) commercial purpose. (Please circle.)

| understand that the first 50 pages of black-and-white letter or legal-sized copies are free. The
copying charge for additional pages is $.15 per page.

Fr Dbt Paty

Signature of\Requesting Individual Name {J

L-1l- 2608 207 £ Oale St #D
Date Request Submitted Address

27 39 898Y Wabpnd Z{  L(553

Phone Number City, State, Zip

E-Mail Q/w» @MW*/WS (6

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Date request received by District FOIA Officer Signature

Page 4 0f 4 Updated 617



VIOUr

Community Schools

Request to Inspect or Copy Records

Use this form to request records that are not already available within the public domain. You are
not required to use this form, but your request must be written. This form is offered as a courtesy
and a guide to assist you.

Submit to: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD #3 FOIA Officer
Dr. Lindsey Hall, Superintendent
1301 S. Bulldog Drive, PO Box 229
Mahomet, IL 61853

|, hereby request the opportunity to (a) inspect or (b) copy the following record(s). (Please circle.)

Please describe the record(s) precisely:

e |rped

This request is for a (a) non-commercial or (b) commercial purpose. (Please circle.)

| understand that the first 50 pages of black-and-white letter or legal-sized copies are free. The
copying charge for additional pages is $.15 per page.

Signature of Requ&sting Individual Name
[-Tl- 2ol ® 207 £ Jak S 4D
Date Request Submitted Address
217 390 95 ot 77 (8S3
Phone Number City, State, Zip

E-Mail oéwﬁ) WW/”“’“’S -

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Date request received by District FOIA Officer Signature

Pagedof 4 Updated 617



T fetlonnng WWW i FHAAL e 10—
) /)/Wx ! and ﬂ/u,z,( (.

DML change sedecs) e prgect, amilicolirye Livw STre @)
(> AU CWWWWW‘WW%/
Chanst ov, | |

et e tealidd nr/
@CW?WWWWWMW
B Cotonnt ket prilicsed) coninster praches?



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: X
Mahomet-Seymour CUSD #3 DATE: 7.29.13 .
110 North Division ARCHITECT: [
Mahomet, lllinois 61853 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 201114.00 FIELD: D
Broeren Russo Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: 11.15.12 '
PO Box 6537 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]
Champaign, llinois 61826

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Dnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount aributable ro previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
COR 1 Credit on Storm Pipe $(4127.00)

COR 2 Unsuitable Soils May $5090.00

COR 4 Lime Stabilization $10000.00

COR 7 CPR 3MEP modifications $6108.00

COR 11 VE Electrical $(21315.00)

Total this Change Order to be applied to Allowance #4: $(4244.00)
Balance Allowance #4: $154,244.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 13,246,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,246,000.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 13,246,000.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Wm. B. lttner, Inc. Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. Mahomet-Seymour CUSD#3
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
333 Salem Place, Suite 110, Fairview PO Box 6537 101 North Division, Mahomet, Illinois
Heightsllinois 62208 Champaign, Illinois 61826 61853 -~

DO > ADDRESS - ADDRE /

(Stghature)s BY (Signatuné) BY (Signature) //
Todd Powers, AIA Chris Meyers Rick Johnston/
(T me) (Typed name) ; (Typed name) 3
7131/ &2l

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:40:12 on 07/29/2013 under Order N0.7862867814_1 which expires on 04/10/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1984190836)



Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. 602 N Country Fair Drive

PO Box 6537
Change Order Request Champaign, IL 61826
To: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD#3 Date: 5/20/2013
110 North Division Project: Mahomet ELC
Mahomet, IL 61853 Project #: 201239
Attention: Rick Johnston COR# 1
Phone: Additional Schedule Days: 0

Fax:

Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. proposed to furnish all materials and labor required for the application of the following:

Description:
Provide material credit for reducing the size of the storm sewer pipe from 42" to 36".

Clarifications & Exclusions:

Cost
Labor Breakdown:| $ -
Material Breakdown:| $ -
Subcontractor Breakdown:| $ (4,046)
Subtotal| $ (4,046)
Overhead & Profit Labor  10.00%]| $ -
Overhead & Profit Materials  10.00%]| $ -
Overhead & Profit Subcontractors 5.00%| $ -
Total| $ (4,046)
Bond/Insurance 2.00%| $ (81)
Grand Total| $ (4,127)

BRCI proceeding with this work.

This proposal is subject to change and may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the above date. Itis
subject to all terms and conditions outlined. Issuance of a change order/notice to proceed is required prior to

Approved By: Prepared By: Chris Myers

Title: Title: Project Manger

Date: Date:




Broeren Russo Construction,
Estimate

Inc.

Job Name: Mahomet-Seymour Early Learing Center Job #: 201239
Description: Date: 5/20/13
Item Material Total
No. ITEM Quantity |Unit| $ Per Dollars ITEM Quantity | Hours Amount
1 $ -
2 $ - Carpenter Journeyman $ 62.65 |perHR x HR $ -
3 b - Carpenter Foreman $ 65.38 |perHR x HR $ -
4 - Crpntr Gen Foreman 66.84 |per HR x HR g -
5 - | {Laborer b 54.67 |per HR x HR § -
6 - Laborer Foreman b 56.56 [per HR x 0.00|HR § -
7 - Operator b 64.24 [per HR x HR -
8 - Operator Foreman 68.21 |per HR x HR -
9 g - Painter Journeyman $ 55.97 |perHR x HR b -
10 g - Painter Foreman 56.81 |per HR x HR b -
1 g - | |Painter Gen Foreman $ 63.36 |perHR x HR -
12 $ - Cement Mason Journeyman | $§ 55.02 |per HR x HR g -
13 $ - Cement Mason Foreman $ 57.00 |perHR x HR -
14 b - llronworker General Foreman 86.74 |per HR x HR g -
15 - Ironworker Foreman 84.34 |perHR x HR g -
16 - Ironworker JM $ 77.68 |perHR x HR [ -
17 g - IRunner 54.67 |per HR x HR g -
18 $ - IProject Eng 40.07 |per HR x HR b -
19 [ - | |Project Manager 57.87 |per HR  x HR g B
20 - perHR x HR $ -
21 - OT Crpntr Jmymn 90.46 |per HR  x HR $ -
22 - OT Crpntr Frmn $ 94.51 |perHR x HR b -
23 g - OT Crpntr Gen Foreman 94.57 |perHR x HR b -
24 k - OT Laborer $ 71.55 |perHR x HR $ -
25 g - OT Laborer Foreman $ 74.18 |per HR x HR $ -
26 g - OT Operator $ 86.14 |perHR x HR g -
27 - OT Operator Foreman $ 88.75 [perHR x HR g -
28 - OT Painter Journeyman $ 75.75 |perHR x HR § -
29 [ - OT Painter Foreman $ 75.68 |per HR x HR g -
30 g - OT Painter Gen Foreman 82.91 |perHR x HR [ -
31 g - OT Cement Mason Jrmymn 72.59 |per HR x HR [ -
32 - OT Cement Mason Frmn 75.45 |per HR  x HR $ -
33 - OT Ironworker Gen FM $114.62 |perHR x HR § -
34 g - OT Ironworker Foreman $111.92 jperHR x HR -
35 - OT Ironworker JM $104.15 [per HR x HR -
36 § - OT Runner 71.55 |perHR x HR -
37 - OT Project Eng $ 55.60 |per HR x HR g -
38 b - OT Project Manager 77.27 |perHR  x HR ] -
39 b - per HR x HR $ -
40 g - per HR x HR p -
Total Materials - per HR  x HR g -
Consumables per HR x HR -
1 $ - per HR x HR g -
2 $ - perHR x HR ] -
3 E - Total 0 $ -
4 $ -
Total Consumables $ - Subcontract
Equipment/Tools 1 Feutz $ (4,046)
1 k - 2
2 f - 3
3 - 4
4 - 5
5 g - 6
6 q - 7
7 - Subcontract Total $ (4,046)
Total Equipment/Tools $ - Mark
Remarks Material Costs Up % Total
Total Materials g - BRCI Labor Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Freight 0.0%] § - Material Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Sales Tax 0.00%] ¢ - BRCI Subtotal $ - $ -
Consumables g - Subcontract Total $ (4,046)] 0.0%| $ (4,046)
Equipment Tools § - Subtotal $ (4,046)
Sales Tax-Misc | 8.75%| § - Bonds & Insurance 2.00%| $ (81)
Total Material Cost g - Grand Total $ (4,127




FEuTZz CONTRACTORS, INC.
GENERN. CONTRACTORS SINQE 1925

P 3
’ (217) 465-8402
FAX (217) 463-2256
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

May 23, 2013
Broeren-Russo Companies
602 N Country Fair Dr
Champaign, IL 61826

RE: Mahomet Early Learning Center

ATTN: Chris Myers

As requested, we hereby propose a credit of $20.75 per lineal foot for
approximately 195 lineal feet of installed 36” RCP pipe in lieu of 42" RCP pipe.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

-

Blaine J. Thomey, Estimator
Feutz Contractors, Inc.

CC: Brian Blair, FCi

CHAMPAIGN OFFICE & YARD MAIN OFFICE & YARD TERRE HAUTE OFFICE
4101 KEARNS DR 1120 N. MAIN ST. 1009 HULMAN ST
CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS PARIS, ILLINOIS TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA



Broeren Russo Construction, Inc.

Change Order Request

602 N Country Fair Drive
PO Box 6537
Champaign, IL 61826

To: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD#3
110 North Division
Mahomet, IL 61853
Attention: Rick Johnston
Phone:
Fax:

Date: 6/6/2013
Project: Mahomet ELC
Project #: 201239
COR# 2
Additional Schedule Days: 0

Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. proposed to furnish all materials and labor required for the application of the following:

Description:

Provide labor, material, and equipment necessary to over excavate footings due to unsuitable soils.

Clarifications & Exclusions:

Cost

Labor Breakdown:| $ -
Material Breakdown:| $ -
Subcontractor Breakdown:| $ 4,752
Subtotal| $ 4752
Overhead & Profit Labor 10.00%| $ -
Overhead & Profit Materials 10.00%| $ -
Overhead & Profit Subcontractors 5.00%| $ 238
Total| $ 4,990
Bond/Insurance 2.00%| $ 100
Grand Total| $ 5,090

proceeding with this work.

This proposal is subject to change and may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the above date. Itis
subject to all terms and conditions outlined. Issuance of a change order/notice to proceed is required prior to BRCI

Approved By:

Title:

Date:

Prepared By: Chris Myers
Title: Project Manger

Date:




Broeren Rus so Construction,

Inc.

Estimate
[ Job Name: Mahomet-Seymour Early Learning Center Job #: 2012M
r Description: COR#02 Unsuitable Soils May Date: 6/6/13 J
item Material Total
No. ITEM Quantity | Unit $ Per Dollars ITEM Quantity Hours Amount
1 $ -
2 $ - Carpenter Journeyman $ 63.77 |per HR x HR $ -
3 $ - Carpenter Foreman $ 66.61 [per HR x HR 3 -
4 $ - Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 67.99 [perHR x HR $ -
5 $ - Laborer $ 56.08 [perHR x HR $ -
6 $ - Laborer Foreman $ 58.07 |perHR x 0.00|HR $ -
7 $ - Operator $ 66.85 |[perHR x HR $ -
8 $ - Operator Foreman $ 70.82 |per HR x HR $ -
9 $ - Painter Journeyman $ 56.24 |per HR x HR $ -
10 $ - Painter Foreman $ 57.33 [perHR x HR $ -
1 $ - Painter Gen Foreman $ 63.88 [per HR x HR $ -
12 $ - Cement Mason Journeyman | $ 59.74 |per HR x HR $ -
13 $ - Cement Mason Foreman $ 62.47 |[perHR x HR $ -
14 $ - Ironworker General Foreman| $ 78.05 [per HR x HR $ -
15 $ - Ironworker Foreman $ 76.03 |per HR X HR $ -
16 $ - Ironworker JM $ 70.32 [per HR x HR $ -
17 $ - Runner $ 61.83 [per HR x HR $ -
18 $ - Project Eng $ 42.59 |[perHR x HR $ -
19 $ - Project Manager $ 57.88 |perHR x HR $ -
20 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
21 $ - OT Crpntr Jrnymn $ 92.08 |perHR x HR $ -
22 $ - OT Crpntr Frmn $ 96.24 |per HR x HR $ -
23 $ - OT Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 96.35 |per HR  x HR $ -
24 $ - OT Laborer $ 72.85 |[perHR x HR $ -
25 $ - OT Laborer Foreman $ 75.58 |[per HR x HR $ -
26 $ - OT Operator $ 88.73 |per HR x HR $ -
27 $ - OT Operator Foreman $ 92.32 |[perHR X HR $ -
28 $ - OT Painter Journey man $ 75.91 |perHR X HR $ -
29 $ - OT Painter Foreman $ 76.20 |per HR x HR $ -
30 $ - OT Painter Gen Foreman $ 83.43 |perHR x HR $ -
31 $ - OT Cement Mason Jrnymn | $ 77.62 |per HR  x HR $ -
32 $ - OT Cement Mason Frmn $ 81.52 |perHR X HR $ -
33 $ - OT Ironworker Gen FM $107.00 |per HR x HR $ -
34 $ - OT Ironworker Foreman $104.69 {per HR X HR $ -
35 $ - OT Ironworker JM $ 97.86 |perHR x HR $ -
36 $ - OT Runner $ 79.34 |perHR x HR $ -
37 $ - OT Project Eng $ 58.12 |per HR x HR $ -
38 $ - OT Project Manager $ 77.29 |perHR x HR $ -
39 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
40 $ - per HR _ x HR $ -
Total Materials $ - per HR x HR $ -
Consumables per HR  x HR $ -
1 $ - per HR x HR $ -
2 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
3 $ - Total 0 $ -
4 $ -
Total Consumables $ - Subcontract
Equipment/Tools 1 Mid lllinois $ 4,752
1 $ - 2
2 $ - 3
3 $ - 4
4 $ - 5
5 $ - 6
6 $ - 7
7 $ - Subcontract Total $ 4,752
Total Equipment/Tools $ - Mark
Remarks Material Costs Up % Total
Total Materials $ - BRCI Labor Costs $ - 10.0%]| $ -
Freight 0.0%| $ - Material Costs $ - 10.0%| $ N
Sales Tax 0.00%] $ - BRCI Subtotal $ - $ -
Consumables $ - Subcontract Total $ 4,752 5.0%| $ 4,990
Equipment Tools $ - Subtotal $ 4,990
Sales Tax-Misc 8.75%| $ - Bonds & Insurance 2.00%( $ 100
Total Material C ost $ - Grand Total $ 5,090




MiID [LLINGIS Daily Work Order Ticket
Q o

N _ oS Date of Work May 14, 2013
Ste g Excava‘“o s
- Date Ticket Prepared May 20, 2013

P.O. Box 926 MIC Job Code 12121
Champaign, IL 61824-0926 MIC Task Code 3320
Phone 217.366.3444
Company Name: ATTENTION: Chris Myers
Broeren Russo Construction Prepared by: Jon Swanson
602 N Country Fair Drive
Champaign, IL 61821
Ph: 217.352.4232 Job Name: Mahomet Early Learning Center
Fax; 217.352.0307 Location: Mahomet, IL

Scope of Work:  Over excavate unsuitable soils below foundations and fill void with additional concrete. This occurred along

grid line F-1.
Description Qty Rate Total
Labor: Laborer 20 $67.00 $134.00
Material: 4000 PSI Concrete 11.00 $84.50 $929.50
Equipment:  |305 Excavator W/ Operator 2.00 $115.00 $230.00
Sub Contractor: |Tandem Hauling 2.0 $75.00 $150.00
Misc.

Notes: OH&P.: 15.00% $216.53
Is scope of work complete? Y /N I Daily Total: $1 ,660.03‘

Individual Authorizing the Work: Bud Ward

If you have any questions concerning this Daily Work Order please contact us immediately.
Please do not pay from this Daily Work Order Ticket. A separate invoice will be sent for billing purposes.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



ILuNGIS Daily Work Order Ticket
o :

e, o 5 Date of Work May 15, 2013
Ste & Excavati® ;
Date Ticket Prepared May 20, 2013

P.O. Box 926 MIC Job Code 12121
Champaign, IL 61824-0926 MIC Task Code 3320
Phone 217.366.3444
Company Name: ATTENTION: Chris Myers
Broeren Russo Construction Prepared by: Jon Swanson
602 N Country Fair Drive
Champaign, IL 61821
Ph: 217.352.4232 Job Name: Mahomet Early Learning Center
Fax: 217.352.0307 Location: Mahomet, IL

Scope of Work:  Over excavate unsuitable soils below foundations and fill void with additional concrete. This occurred along

grid line G-8.
Description Qty Rate Total

Labor: Laborer 1.0 $67.00 $67.00

Material: 4000 PSI Concrete 4.00 $84.50 $338.00

Equipment:  |305 Excavator W/ Operator 1.00 $115.00 $115.00

Sub Contractor: | Tandem Hauling 1.0 $75.00 $75.00

Misc.

Notes: OH&P.: 15.00% $89.25

Is scope of work complete? Y /N I Daily Total: $684.25J

Individual Authorizing the Work: Bud Ward

If you have any questions concerning this Daily Work Order please contact us immediately.
Please do not pay from this Daily Work Order Ticket. A separate invoice will be sent for billing purposes.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Mi> [

g N-I-
oho"ete “0‘4\

& Excava

P.O. Box 926
Champaign, IL 61824-0926
Phone 217.366.3444

Company Name:
Broeren Russo Construction

602 N Country Fair Drive

Champaign, IL 61821
Ph: 217.352.4232
Fax: 217.352.0307

Daily Work Order Ticket

Date of Work May 16, 2013

Date Ticket Prepared May 20, 2013
MIC Job Code 12121

MIC Task Code 3320

ATTENTION: Chris Myers
Prepared by: Jon Swanson

Job Name: Mahomet Early Learning Center
Location: Mahomet, IL

Scope of Work:  Over excavate unsuitable soils below foundations and fill void with additional concrete. This occurred along

grid line H-11.
Description Qty Rate Total

Labor: Laborer 1.0 $67.00 $67.00

Material: 4000 PSI| Concrete 1.00 $84.50 $84.50
Equipment: |305 Excavator W/ Operator 1.00 $115.00 $115.00
Sub Contractor: |Tandem Hauling 1.0 $75.00 $75.00

Misc.

Notes: OH&P.: 15.00% $51.23
Is scope of work complete? Y /N I Daily Total: $392.73]

Individual Authorizing the Work: Bud Ward

If you have any questions concerning this Daily Work Order please contact us immediately.
Please do not pay from this Daily Work Order Ticket. A separate invoice will be sent for billing purposes.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Daily Work Order Ticket

@N-I-
"Qrete K,\O“

Date of Work May 24, 2013

& Excave Date Ticket Prepared June 3,2013
P.O. Box 926 MIC Job Code 12121
Champaign, IL 61824-0926 MIC Task Code 3320
Phone 217.366.3444
Company Name: ATTENTION: Chris Myers
Broeren Russoc Construction Prepared by: Jon Swanson
802 N Country Fair Drive
Champaign, IL 61821
Ph: 217.352.4232 Job Name: Mahomet Early Learning Center
Fax: 217.352.0307 Location: Mahomet, IL

Scope of Work:  Over excavate unsuitable soils below foundations and fill void with additional concrete. This occurred along
grid line H-20 and grade beam south of K.1 to L line.

Description Qty Rate Total

Labor: Carpenter 2.0 $70.00 $140.00

Laborer 2.0 $67.00 $134.00

Material: 4000 PSI Concrete 13.00 $84.50 $1,098.50

Equipment:  |305 Excavator W/ Operator 2.00 $115.00 $230.00

Sub Contractor: |Tandem Hauling 2.0 $75.00 $150.00

Misc.

Notes: OH&P.: 15.00% $262.88

Is scope of work complete? Y/N I Daily Total: $2,01 5.38|

Individual Authorizing the Work: Bud Ward

If you have any questions concerning this Daily Work Order please contact us immediately.
Please do not pay from this Daily Work Order Ticket. A separate invoice will be sent for billing purposes.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. 602 N Country Fair Drive

PO Box 6537
Change Order Request Champaign, IL 61826
To: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD#3 Date: 6/6/2013
110 North Division Project: Mahomet ELC
Mahomet, IL 61853 Project #: 201239
Attention: Rick Johnston COR# 4
Phone: Additional Schedule Days: 0

Fax:

Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. proposed to furnish all materials and labor required for the application of the following:

Description:

Provide labor, material, and equipment necessary to lime stabilize the top 12" of the building pad with 4% lime per
site testing companies recommendations. This work is only to be performed in areas b, ¢, & d. Work will be limited
to areas that do not have foundations in place. Please see attached email correspondence from Feutz construction
for further clarifications.

Clarifications & Exclusions:
Broeren-Russo agreed to share the cost of the work with the owner. The total value of this work is $26,292.00; the
owner is contributing $10,000.00 and BR is paying the balance of $16,292.00.

Cost

Labor Breakdown:| $ -

Material Breakdown:| $ -
Subcontractor Breakdown:| $ 9,337
Subtotal| $ 9,337

Overhead & Profit Labor ~ 10.00%| $ -

Overhead & Profit Materials 10.00%| $ -
Overhead & Profit Subcontractors 5.00%| $ 467
Total| $ 9,804
Bond/Insurance 2.00%| $ 196
Grand Total| $ 10,000

This proposal is subject to change and may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the above date. Itis
subject to all terms and conditions outlined. Issuance of a change order/notice to proceed is required prior to BRCI
proceeding with this work.

Approved By: Prepared By: Chris Myers

Title: Title: Project Manger

Date: Date:




Broeren Rus so Construction,
Estimate

Inc.

Job Name: Mahomet-Seymour Early Learning Center Job #: 201239
Description: COR#04 Lime Stabilize Bldg Pad - Revised Date: 6/6/13
Item Material Total
No. ITEM Quantity |Unit| $ Per Dollars ITEM Quantity | Hours Amount
1 $ -
2 $ - Carpenter Journeyman $ 62.65 [per HR x HR $ =
3 $ - Carpenter Foreman $ 65.38 [per HR x HR $ -
4 $ - Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 66.84 [per HR X HR $ -
5 $ - Laborer $ 54.67 |perHR x HR $ -
6 $ - Laborer Forem an $ 56.56 |per HR X 0.00{HR $ -
7 $ - Operator $ 64.24 |perHR x HR $ -
8 $ - Operator Foreman $ 68.21 [per HR x HR $ -
9 $ - Painter Journeyman $ 55.97 lper HR x HR $ o
10 $ - Painter Foreman $ 56.81 |per HR x HR $ -
ikl $ - Painter Gen Foreman $ 63.36 [per HR X HR $ -
12 $ - Cement Mason Journeyman | $ 55.02 |per HR x HR $ -
13 $ - Cement Mason Foreman $ 57.00 |per HR x HR $ -
14 $ - Ironworker General Foreman| $§ 86.74 |per HR x HR $ -
15 $ - Ironworker Foreman $ 84.34 |per HR x HR $ -
16 $ - Ironworker JM $ 77.68 |per HR X HR $ -
17 $ - Runner $ 54.67 |per HR X HR $ -
18 $ - Project Eng $ 40.07 |per HR X HR $ -
19 $ - Project Manager $ 57.87 |perHR X HR $ -
20 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
21 $ - OT Crpntr Jrnymn $ 90.46 [per HR x HR $ -
22 $ - OT Crpntr Frmn $ 94.51 |perHR x HR $ -
23 $ - OT Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 94.57 |per HR X HR $ -
24 $ - OT Laborer $ 71.55 |perHR x HR $ -
25 $ - OT Laborer Foreman $ 74.18 |per HR x HR $ -
26 $ - OT Operator $ 86.14 |per HR x HR $ -
27 $ - OT Operator Foreman $ 88.75 |per HR X HR $ -
28 $ - OT Painter Journey man $ 75.75 |perHR x HR $ -
29 $ - OT Painter Foreman $ 75.68 [per HR x HR $ -
30 $ - OT Painter Gen Foreman $ 8291 |perHR X HR $ -
31 $ - OT Cement Mason Jrnymn | $ 72.59 |per HR  x HR $ -
32 $ - OT Cement Mason Frmn $ 75.45 |per HR X HR $ -
33 $ - OT Ironworker Gen FM $114.62 |per HR  x HR $ -
34 $ - OT Ironworker Foreman $111.92 |per HR X HR $ -
35 $ - OT Ironworker JM $104.15 |per HR _x HR $ -
36 $ - OT Runner $ 71.55 |per HR x HR $ B
37 $ - OT Project Eng $ 55.60 jper HR x HR $ -
38 $ - OT Project Manager $ 77.27 |perHR x HR $ -
39 $ - per HR X HR $ N
40 $ - per HR X HR $ -
Total Materials $ - per HR X HR $ -
Consumables per HR  x HR $ -
1 $ - per HR X HR $ -
2 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
3 $ - Total 0 $ -
4 $ -
Total Consumables $ - Subcontract
Equipment/Tools 1 Feutz $ 22,869
1 $ - 2 Restaking $ 1,680
2 $ - 3 BR Cost Sharing $ (15,212)
3 $ - 4
4 $ - 5
5 $ - 6
6 $ - 7
7 $ - Subcontract Total $ 9,337
Total Equipment/Tools $ - Mark
Remarks Material Costs Up % Total
Total Materials $ - BRCI Labor Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Freight 0.0%| $ - Material Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Sales Tax 0.00%] $ - BRCI Subtotal $ - $ -
Consumables $ - Subcontract Total $ 9,337 5.0%|$ 9,804
Equipment Tools $ - Subtotal $ 9,804
Sales Tax-Misc 8.75%| $ - Bonds & Insurance 2.00%| $ 196
Total Material C ost $ - Grand Total $ 10,000




Chris Myers

From: Steve Blair <Steve@feutzcontractors.com>
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 3:19 PM

To: Chris Myers

Cc: Dave E. Wright

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

Chris

We calculated the area of B,C, & D as approximately 4.762 SY. 4% lime, 12” thick would be almost exactly 4 truckloads.
We would pian to mobilize equipment to the job and to do this work in one shift.

Our price for lime modification of building pad is $21,429.00
Pius mobilization of $1,440.00 for Stabilizer, water truck, and lime spreading eguipment

in areas where there are footings we would stabilize to as close to the footing as possible. Areas without footings we
would stabilize to approximately the outside wall line.
Please let Dave or me know how you want to proceed with this work.

Thanks.
Steve

From: Chris Myers [mailto:cmyers@broeren-russo.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 11:08 AM

To: Steve Blair

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

| think 2 of the column pads but none of the grade beams as of today. We will be starting back on foundations as soon as
the pad is dry.

From: Steve Blair [mailto:Steve@feutzcontractors.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 9:01 AM

To: Chris Myers

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

Are there any interior foundations in place inarea B

From: Chris Myers [mailto:cmyers@broeren-russe.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 8:44 AM

To: Steve Blair

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

The perimeter foundations for Area B are complete, no foundation work has begun in areas C&D.

From: Steve Blair [mailto: Steve@feutzcontractors.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 8:34 AM

To: Chris Myers

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime




Do you have something marked up with areas B,C,D. Is thaton the architectural plans — can you give me a plan sheet
reference. | haven’t looked at these plans for a long time and it will save digging through all the plan files to see what
areas you want.

Steve

From: Chris Myers [mailto:cmyers@broeren-russo.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 8:30 AM

To: B] Thomey; Dave E. Wright; Steve Blair

Subject: Mahomet - Lime

Can you give me a price to come in and lime the top 12” of areas B, C, & D with 4%?

Chris Myers

Project Manager

Office: 217-352-4232

Fax: 217-352-0307

EM: cmyers@broeren-russo.com

ol
il

O
=™V~ BROEREN

™= R U S SO
g17" !
AR EEE RN

“Pride and Craftsmanship in Every Building”

This e-mail message is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. §2510-2521 and is legally privileged.
Unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, plevse contact the sender at {217) 352-4232, or by reply e-muil, ond destroy the original and oil copies of the message.

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be a confidential communication and as such is PRIVILEGED and
CONFIDENTIAL. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error
and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please permanently delete the original message and any attachments, as
well as all copies thereof, and notify us immediately via e-mail at brian@feutz.us or by telephone at 217-465-
8402. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by
this email.

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be a confidential communication and as such is PRIVILEGED and
CONFIDENTIAL. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error
and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please permanently delete the original message and any attachments, as
well as all copies thereof, and notify us immediately via e-mail at brian@feutz.us or by telephone at 217-465-
8402. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by

this email.




The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be a confidential communication and as such is PRIVILEGED and
CONFIDENTIAL. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error
and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please permanently delete the original message and any attachments, as
well as all copies thereof, and notify us immediately via e-mail at brian@feutz.us or by telephone at 217-465-
8402. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by
this email.



Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. 602 N Country Fair Drive

PO Box 6537
Change Order Request Champaign, IL 61826
To: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD#3 Date: 6/6/2013
110 North Division Project: Mahomet ELC
Mahomet, IL 61853 Project #: 201239
Attention: Rick Johnston COR# 4
Phone: Additional Schedule Days: 0

Fax:

Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. proposed to furnish all materials and labor required for the application of the following:

Description:

Provide labor, material, and equipment necessary to lime stabilize the top 12" of the building pad with 4% lime per
site testing companies recommendations. This work is only to be performed in areas b, ¢, & d. Work will be limited
to areas that do not have foundations in place. Please see attached email correspondence from Feutz construction
for further clarifications.

Clarifications & Exclusions:
Cost for re-staking the exisiting building pad has not been included in this proposal; Broeren-Russo will absorb this
cost. The value of this work is approxiametly $1,680.00.

Cost

Labor Breakdown:| $ -

Material Breakdown:| $ -
Subcontractor Breakdown:| $ 22,869
Subtotal| $ 22,869

Overhead & Profit Labor ~ 10.00%]| $ -

Overhead & Profit Materials ~ 10.00%]| $ -
Overhead & Profit Subcontractors 5.00%| $ 1,143
Total| $ 24,012
Bond/Insurance 2.00%| $ 480
Grand Total| $ 24,493

This proposal is subject to change and may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the above date. It is
subject to all terms and conditions outlined. Issuance of a change order/notice to proceed is required prior to BRCI
proceeding with this work.

Approved By: Prepared By: Chris Myers

Title: Title: Project Manger

Date: Date:




Broeren Rus so Construction,
Estimate

Inc.

Job Name: Mahomet-Seymour Early Learning Center [Job #: 201239
Description: COR#04 Lime Stabilize Bldg Pad |Date: 6/6/13
Item Material Total
No. ITEM Quantity [Unit| $ Per Dollars ITEM Quantity | Hours Amount
1 $ -
2 $ - Carpenter Journeyman $ 62.65 |per HR x HR $ -
3 $ - Carpenter Foreman $ 65.38 |per HR x HR $ -
4 $ - Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 66.84 |per HR X HR $ -
5 $ - Laborer $ 54.67 |per HR x HR $ -
6 $ - Laborer Foreman $ 56.56 |per HR x 0.00 {HR $ -
7 $ - Operator $ 64.24 |per HR x HR $ -
8 $ - Operator Foreman $ 68.21 [per HR x HR $ -
9 $ - Painter Journeyman $ 55.97 |per HR x HR $ -
10 $ - Painter Foreman $ 56.81 [per HR X HR $ -
1 $ - Painter Gen Foreman $ 63.36 |perHR x HR $ -
12 $ - Cement Mason Journeyman | $ 55.02 |per HR X HR $ -
13 $ - Cement Mason Foreman $ 57.00 |per HR x HR $ -
14 $ - Ironworker General Foreman| $ 86.74 |per HR x HR $ -
15 $ - Ironworker Foreman $ 84.34 |per HR x HR $ -
16 $ - Ironworker JM $ 77.68 |per HR x HR $ -
17 $ - Runner $ 54.67 |per HR x HR $ -
18 $ - Project Eng $ 40.07 |per HR x HR $ -
19 $ - Project Manager $ 57.87 |per HR x HR $ -
20 $ - per HR x HR $ -
21 $ - OT Crpntr Jrnymn $ 90.46 |per HR x HR $ -
22 $ - OT Crpntr Frmn $ 94.51 |per HR x HR $ -
23 $ - OT Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 94.57 |per HR X HR $ -
24 $ - OT Laborer $ 71.55 |per HR x HR $ -
25 $ - OT Laborer Foreman $ 74.18 |[per HR x HR $ -
26 $ - OT Operator $ 86.14 |per HR X HR $ -
27 $ - OT Operator Foreman $ 88.75 |per HR x HR $ -
28 $ - OT Painter Journey man $ 7575 |per HR x HR $ -
29 $ - OT Painter Foreman $ 75.68 [per HR x HR $ -
30 $ - OT Painter Gen Foreman $ 82.91 |perHR x HR $ -
31 $ - OT Cement Mason Jrnymn_ | $ 72.59 [per HR x HR $ =
32 $ - OT Cement Mason Frmn $ 75.45 |per HR x HR $ -
33 $ - OT Ironworker Gen FM $114.62 |per HR  x HR $ -
34 $ - OT lronworker Foreman $111.92 |per HR X HR $ -
35 $ - OT lronworker JM $104.15 |per HR x HR $ -
36 $ - OT Runner $ 71.55 |per HR x HR $ -
37 $ - OT Project Eng $ 55.60 |per HR x HR $ =
38 $ - OT Project Manager $ 77.27 |per HR x HR $ =
39 $ - per HR x HR $ -
40 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
Total Materials $ - per HR  x HR $ =
Consumables per HR x HR $ N
1 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
2 $ - per HR x HR $ -
3 $ - Total 0 $ -
4 $ -
Total Consumables $ - Subcontract
Equipment/Tools 1 Feutz 3$ 22,869
1 $ - 2
2 $ - 3
3 $ - 4
4 $ - 5
5 $ - 6
6 $ = 7
7 $ - Subcontract Total $ 22,869
Total Equipment/Tools $ - Mark
Remarks Material Costs Up % Total
Total Materials $ - BRCI Labor Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Freight 0.0%| $ - Material Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Sales Tax 0.00%| $ - BRCI Subtotal $ - $ -
Consumables $ - Subcontract Total $ 22,869 5.0%| $ 24,012
Equipment Tools $ - Subtotal $ 24,012
Sales Tax-Misc 8.75%( $ - Bonds & Insurance 2.00%| $ 480
Total Material C ost $ - Grand Total $ 24,493




Chris Myers

From: Steve Blair <Steve@feutzcontractors.com>
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 3:19 PM

To: Chris Myers

Cc: Dave E. Wright

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

Chris

We calculated the area of B,C, & D as approximately 4.762 SY. 4% lime, 12” thick would be almost exactly 4 truckloads.
We would plan to mobilize equipment to the job and to do this work in one shift.

Our price for lime modification of building pad is $21,429.00
Plus mobilization of $1,440.00 for Stabilizer, water truck, and lime spreading equipment

in areas where there are footings we would stabilize to as close to the footing as possible. Areas without footings we
would stabilize to approximately the outside wall line.
Please let Dave or me know how you want to proceed with this work.

Thanks.
Steve

From: Chris Myers [mailto:cmyers@broeren-russo.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 11:08 AM

To: Steve Blair

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

| think 2 of the column pads but none of the grade beams as of today. We will be starting back on foundations as soon as
the pad is dry.

From: Steve Blair [mailtc:Steve@feutzconiractors.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 9:01 AM

To: Chris Myers

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

Are there any interior foundations in place in area B

From: Chris Myers [mailto:cmyers@broeren-russe.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 8:44 AM

To: Steve Blair

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime

The perimeter foundations for Area B are complete, no foundation work has begun in areas C&D.

From: Steve Blair [mailto: Steve@feutzcontraciors.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 8:34 AM

To: Chris Myers

Subject: RE: Mahomet - Lime




Do you have something marked up with areas B,C,D. s that on the architectural plans — can you give me a plan sheet
reference. | haven’t iooked at these plans for a long time and it will save digging through all the plan files to see what
areas you want.

Steve

From: Chris Myers [mailto:cmyers@broeren-russo.com]
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2013 8:30 AM

To: B] Thomey; Dave E. Wright; Steve Blair

Subject: Mahomet - Lime

Can you give me a price to come in and lime the top 12” of areas B, C, & D with 4%?

Chris Myers

Project Manager

Office: 217-352-4232

Fax: 217-352-0307

EM: cravers@broeren-russo.com

“Pride and Craftsmanship in Every Building”

This e-mail message is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 US.C. §2510-2521 and is fegally privileged.
Unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibired.
If you are not the intended recipient, pleuse contact the sender at {217 352-4232, or by reply e-mail, and destroy the original and il copies of the message.

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be a confidential communication and as such is PRIVILEGED and
CONFIDENTIAL. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error
and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please permanently delete the original message and any attachments, as
well as all copies thereof, and notify us immediately via e-mail at brian@feutz.us or by telephone at 217-465-
8402. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by
this email.

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be a confidential communication and as such is PRIVILEGED and
CONFIDENTIAL. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error
and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please permanently delete the original message and any attachments, as
well as all copies thereof, and notify us immediately via e-mail at brian@feutz.us or by telephone at 217-465-
8402. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by

this email.




The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be a confidential communication and as such is PRIVILEGED and
CONFIDENTIAL. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that you have received this document in error
and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please permanently delete the original message and any attachments, as
well as all copies thereof, and notify us immediately via e-mail at brian@feutz.us or by telephone at 217-465-
8402. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by
this email.



Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. 602 N Country Fair Drive

PO Box 6537
Change Order Request Champaign, IL 61826
To: Mahomet-Seymour CUSD#3 Date: 7/10/2013
110 North Division Project: Mahomet ELC
Mahomet, IL 61853 Project #: 201239
Attention: Rick Johnston COR#7
Phone: Additional Schedule Days: 0

Fax:

Broeren Russo Construction, Inc. proposed to furnish all materials and labor required for the application of the following:

Description:
Provide labor, material, and equipment necessary to complete the changes in scope per CPR#03.

Clarifications & Exclusions:

Cost

Labor Breakdown:| $ -

Material Breakdown:| $ -
Subcontractor Breakdown:| $ 5,703
Subtotal| $ 5,703

Overhead & Profit Labor ~ 10.00%| $ -

Overhead & Profit Materials 10.00%]| $ -
Overhead & Profit Subcontractors 5.00%| $ 285
Total| $ 5,988
Bond/Insurance 2.00%| $ 120
Grand Total| $ 6,108

This proposal is subject to change and may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the above date. ltis
subject to all terms and conditions outlined. Issuance of a change order/notice to proceed is required prior to BRCI
proceeding with this work.

Approved By: Prepared By: Chris Myers

Title: Title: Project Manger

Date: Date:




Broeren Rus so Construction, Inc.

Estimate
Job Name: Mahomet-Seymour Early Learning Center [Job #: 201239
Description: CPR#03 |Date: 7/10/13
Item Material Total
No. ITEM Quantity | Unit $ Per Dollars ITEM Quantity | Hours Amount
1 $ -
2 $ - Carpenter Journeyman $ 62.65 |[perHR x HR $ -
3 $ - Carpenter Foreman $ 65.38 |perHR x HR $ -
4 $ - Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 66.84 [perHR x HR $ -
5 $ - Laborer $ 54.67 |perHR x HR $ -
6 $ - Laborer Forem an $ 56.56 fper HR x 0.00|HR $ -
7 $ - Operator $ 64.24 |perHR x HR $ -
8 $ - Operator Foreman $ 68.21 |perHR x HR $ -
9 $ - Painter Journeyman $ 55.97 |perHR x HR $ -
10 $ - Painter Foreman $ 56.81 |perHR x HR $ -
11 $ - Painter Gen Foreman $ 63.36 [perHR x HR $ -
12 $ - Cement Mason Journeyman | $ 55.02 [per HR  x HR $ -
13 $ - Cement Mason Foreman $ 57.00 |perHR x HR $ -
14 $ - Ironworker General Foreman| $ 86.74 |per HR x HR $ -
15 $ - Ironworker Foreman $ 84.34 [perHR x HR $ -
16 $ - Ironworker JM $ 77.68 [perHR x HR $ -
17 $ - Runner $ 54.67 |perHR x HR $ -
18 $ - Project Eng $ 40.07 [perHR x HR $ -
19 $ - Project Manager $ 57.87 [perHR x HR $ -
20 $ - per HR _ x HR $ -
21 $ - OT Crpntr Jrnymn $ 90.46 |perHR x HR $ -
22 $ - OT Crpntr Frmn $ 94.51 |perHR x HR $ -
23 $ - OT Crpntr Gen Foreman $ 9457 [perHR x HR $ -
24 $ - OT Laborer $ 71.55 |[perHR x HR $ -
25 $ - OT Laborer Foreman $ 74.18 |per HR x HR $ -
26 $ - OT Operator $ 86.14 [per HR x HR $ -
27 $ - OT Operator Foreman $ 88.75 [perHR x HR $ -
28 $ - OT Painter Journeyman $ 75.75 |perHR x HR $ -
29 $ - OT Painter Foreman $ 7568 |per HR x HR $ -
30 $ - OT Painter Gen Foreman $ 82.91 |per HR x HR $ -
31 $ - OT Cement Mason Jrnymn | $ 72.59 |perHR _x HR $ -
32 $ - OT Cement Mason Frmn $ 75.45 |perHR x HR $ -
33 $ - OT Ironworker Gen FM $114.62 |per HR X HR $ -
34 $ - OT Ironworker Foreman $111.92 |per HR x HR $ -
35 $ - OT Ironworker JM $104.15 |per HR x HR $ -
36 $ - OT Runner $ 71.55 |perHR x HR $ -
37 $ - OT Project Eng $ 55.60 [perHR x HR $ -
38 $ - OT Project Manager $ 77.27 |perHR x HR $ -
39 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
40 $ - per HR _x HR $ -
Total Materials $ - per HR X HR $ -
Consumables per HR  x HR $ -
1 $ - per HR  x HR $ -
2 $ - per HR x HR $ -
3 $ - Total 0 $ -
4 3 -
Total Consumables $ - Subcontract
Equipment/Tools 1 Davis-Houk $ 2,714
1 $ - 2 Davis Elect $ 2,989
2 $ - 3
3 $ - 4
4 $ - 5
5 $ - 6
6 $ - 7
7 $ - Subcontract Total $ 5,703
Total Equipment/Tools $ - Mark
Remarks Material Costs Up % Total
Total Materials $ - BRCI Labor Costs $ - 10.0%( $ -
Freight 0.0%| $ - Material Costs $ - 10.0%| $ -
Sales Tax 0.00%]| $ - BRCI Subtotal $ - $ -
Consumables $ - Subcontract Total $ 5,703 5.0%( $ 5,988
Equipment Tools $ - Subtotal $ 5,988
Sales Tax-Misc 8.75%| $ - Bonds & Insurance 2.00%| $ 120
Total Material Cost $ - Grand Total $ 6,108




Date 6/14/2013

DQVIS-Heuk Inc. Project Mahomet Early Learning Center
Hectanical (Contracting RFP No LGP I0C
Contract HVAC

CHANGE ORDER COST SUMMARY

Material and Equipment Summary

Item or Description Qty. Unit Pricelea Amount
Increase in VRF equipment sizes 1 | LOT $1,014.00 $1,014.00
Increase in copper line sizes 1 | LOT $167.08 $167.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total $1,181.08
Labor Summary
Iltem or Description Qty. Unit Labor Rate Amount
Net difference in line size changes 6 | MH $80.62 $483.72
$0.00
Total $483.72
Total Mat/Lab Cost $1,664.80
Overhead and Profit (10%) $166.48
Sales Tax N/A
Mat/Labor Subtotal $1,831.28
Subcontractor Summary
Item or Description Qty. Unit Pricelea Amount
Insulation - A&K 1 | LOT $648.00 $648.00
Sheetmetal - Masters 1 | LOT $130.00 $130.00
Total $778.00
Total Sub Cost $778.00
Overhead and Profit (5%) $38.90
Subcont Subtotal $816.90
Excluded:
Subtotal $2,648.18
Bonds and Insurance 2.5% $66.20

Total $2,714



Michael Brazelton

From: Jim Ertel <jim.ertel@tmi-stl.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 4:24 PM
To: Michael Brazelton

Subject: RE: Mahomet - CPR#03
Attachments: Mahomet Seymour Revised 1-16.xlsx
Hi Michael,

We have an increased cost of 1,014.00 dollars, the breakdown is provided below. Please see attached diagram, you have
line size changes that will affect your cost as well, you probably have seen these, but | thought | would highlight to be
sure. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Add
KHRP25M72TU $807.00
FXMQ24PVIU  $2,624.00

$3,431.00
Remove
KHRP25A33T $280.00
FXMQ18PVJU  $2,137.00 Difference
$2,417.00 $1,014.00
Regards,
Jim Ertel

Engineering Consultant
Thermal Mechanics, inc.
715 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield MO 83005

Office (836) 532-1110 Extension 117
Direct (836) 777-7717
Mobile (314) 402-2026
Fax (636) 532-7318

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED TRANSMISSION

The message included with this email and any aitached document(s) contains information from the TMI which may be confidential andfor privileged. This
information is intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are nof the addresses, nole that any disclosure,
photocopying, distribution or use of the conlents of this email information is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please nolify sender
immediately so that we can arrange for the refrieval of the original documents at 1o cost {o you.



From: Michael Brazelton [mailto: MBrazelion@davis-houk.com]

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2013 3:01 PM

To: kevinknapp@wmmastersinc.com; Jim Ertel; Dave McCoy (dmccoy@ak-insulco<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>